3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 2015 Loc DIsT REVISONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. e s " e
ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A b6
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER Fo| ECR-19-006111 16APR2019 | FJ | CT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE Fl ECR-20-010088 15JUL2020 [ JWC | TE
G ECR-22-148833 08AUG2022 | JWC | GB
2836071-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC ] H ECR-24-213111 27JuN2024 | AB | TE
[-2836071-17 G CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP ST/ZE TYPE

WIRE .07 mm [.042] B

INSUL -

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 ]

TERMINAL DATA: AMPHENOL TERMINAL AMPHENOL CRIMP SPECIFICATION

TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET CONTACT, PLUG

WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
2.29-3.05mm [.090-.1

20 IN]
TERMINAL 349-50747 Rev N
APPHCAHON
I -

SPECIFICATION - - - 1 [-1803945-6 | TONKER - 1300
- 1-22278-9  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
TERMINALS APPLIED zzl -2 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
TE TERMINAL AMPHENOL TERMINAL TE TERMINAL AMPHENOL TERMINAL - 1803944-1  |SPACER, TONKER 1297
18329941 FKCPO3401A 18329931 FKCPO3301A - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
WIRE by |CRIMP HEIGHT (@) | CRIMP HEIGHT _ | L] 84490871 |SCREW, LOCRING 199
SIZE F=0 o TN REFERENCE SET%NG | 1| 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
0 73170 03 1 0294/ 0017 3 g | - 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER - 18?2
- 0 73170 03 1 029¢/- 001 4 4 | - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |1 7]
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 161
-2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
E!!ﬂ - 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 156
- |4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 154
Zﬁl CCCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS $WARNTNG -2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12, 153
N ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING . 80c5°9  [SCR, SRT AD LAR WA X 6.8 149
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ’ 1 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 146
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -rOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 18035151  TRAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC 74
zLCMMPMIMTRHDHMESHTwewm‘WESHTWGU%DW%NT% THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - W 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
@EEE%%Q;?RWQE %H@HEéEipé[ii?oEﬂO% é?éESWENT MAY BE REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
-2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT RECOMMENDED. - | 2 | 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
Zﬁl WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT FOR SOLID WIRE: RGI174,0R RG316,0R RGI188 L chddosc- ] (ASSrWHLY, SIR1P SOTOE - 129
/ ’ ’ - 455888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER - 128
Zﬁl WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT FOR STANDARD WIRE: RGI1T74,0R RG316,0R RG188,0R DACAR462-2 -] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE - 124
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ clod085-¢ |5tR, KT AD CAR, Rofs, N4 1 6.0 2l
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000. - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
- 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
- 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR | -
- 1552193~ HOLDER, SHEAR 110
- 1803251-1  |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
w 1 2-1633733-5 |ANVIL, WIRE 8
- 2-240641-8 |SPACER ]
- | - - - 6
‘E!F“ - 1803419-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ONAK S 4
LERDEONS I 3
¢OR nT\O |- S 2
VD\’)A:; N 1 3-1633713-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
P\P -77]-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T ST ERAEE AL TR FobT e BT SR o 22FEB2Ts — TE Connect ivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?OBEE;;;EAN ZZFEBZOWQS % TE qurmburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD C2FEB2016 [NaME ‘
mm T. ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
(‘) ﬁtg i: PRODUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ ¢ J( or
@ i g Etg i APP[\CAT\ON SPEC -
iNgtES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836071 B
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISR O Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 2015 Loc DIsT REVISONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A _ e s " e
SEE SHEET
—=t= ()
RN
\WEDRU
SEE DETAIL A= ,
<
\\ﬁ‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) @ REF
44 .994+£0.095

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

@ A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

Jz

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I —

T OO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

o DWE?OB HIGMAN 22FEB20T6 (G TE Connectivity
Cﬁ Bl 22FEB20T6 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS e SOFEB2016 [nanc ‘
- 1_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
prew Applicator
<§§> E 2 PLC +- - _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2836071 -
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o [SHEET 5 OFREY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



